WARNING!  FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN
CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further
investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system
in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is
solely responsible for making the final selection for the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.
The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin
Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

40.00 4.0
* A trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.
Ordering Information
M
Filter Medium
M = FDA
  Polypropylene
10
Nominal
Length
Code in mm
  9-4 9-3/4   248
10 10   254
19-4 19-1/2   496
20 20   508
29-4 29-1/4   743
30 30   762
39-4 39   992
40 40 1016
N
Seal Options
None = No Gasket
    (DOE Only)
N = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton*
T = Teflon Encapsulated
Viton*
10
Micrometer
Rating (µm)
    1
    5
  10
  25
  50
EBC
Cartridge Code
EcoBond
Cartridge
TC
End Cap Options
None = DOE
AR = 020 O-Ring/Recessed
LL = 120 O-Ring (Both Ends)
LR = 120 O-Ring/Recessed
PR = 213 O-Ring/Recessed
SC = 226 O-Ring/Closed
SF = 226 O-Ring/Fin
TC = 222 O-Ring/Closed
TF = 222 O-ring/Fin
XA = DOE w/Ext Core
Lenntech